PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4535357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ILIA HARITON	08/03/2017
BOAZ HARARI	08/03/2017
MAXIM KARALNIK	08/03/2017
MENI IAMBERGER	08/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITRALTECH LTD.
Street Address:	30 HAHAROSHET STREET
City:	OR YEHUDA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6037597

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15668659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)423-9283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2396872480

Email: sakptomail@iplawpro.com

CUENOT, FORSYTHE & KIM, LLC **Correspondent Name:** 5425 PARK CENTRAL COURT Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 111**

Address Line 4: NAPLES, FLORIDA 34109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7070-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STANLEY A. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/STANLEY A. KIM/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=7070-0004 ExecutedAssignment F#page1.tif source=7070-0004_ExecutedAssignment_F#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043192 FRAME: 0459 504488655

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ilia Hariton, Boaz Harari, Maxim Karalnik, and Meni Iamberger (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements for "TECHNIQUES FOR DEPLOYMENT OF A PROSTHETIC VALVE," as described in Appendix A (attached hereto), for which we have executed or will execute an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America (the "Invention"), as a continuation-in-part of international patent application number PCT/IL2016/050125 filed on February 3, 2016, and as a continuation-in-part of U.S. patent application number 15/541,783 filed as U.S. national phase application of PCT/IL2016/050125 on July 6, 2017.

WHEREAS, MITRALTECH LTD., an Israeli legal entity, having a mailing address of 30 HaHaroshet Street, Or Yehuda, 6037597, Israel (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Invention, and in, to and under any and all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S entire U.S. and foreign rights, title and interests in and to the said Invention including all rights of priority and in and to any and all patent applications in all patent-granting countries of the world, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and foreign authorities to issue all patents for said Invention resulting therefrom, insofar as the ASSIGNOR'S interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE. The ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby grants Stanley A. Kim, Reg. No. 42,730, Terry W. Forsythe, Reg. No. 47,569, Kevin T. Cuenot, Reg. No. 46,283, and Scott D. Paul, Reg. No. 42,984, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1

PATENT REEL: 043192 FRAME: 0460

AGREED:	
ASSIGNOR	
Date: 3/8//>	ILIA HARITON
Date: 3813	BOAZ HARAM
Date: 3/49/2017	MAXIM KARALNIK
Date:	MENI IAMBERGER TITLE:
ASSIGNEE MITRALTECH LTD. Date: 3/2/1-	By: Name: Kmiv Gvoss Title: CGO
WITNESS ONE	WITNESS TWO
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Oxavor Rosskyzov	Name:
Address: Tzakal IIIlo PT	Address:

RECORDED: 08/03/2017